RESOLUTION NO. 1995-94

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY,
TENNESSEE, GENERAL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1996.

EREAS, The Hamilton-Ryker Company has agreed to handle the Weakley County Fmance Director
wlection process:
CHRRITAS, these expenses having occured require an adjustment in the 1995-96 Fiscal Year of the
Weakley County General Fund budget. :
o FHEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
wssembled in regular session on this the 20th day of November, 1995 in Dresden, Tennessee that:
HIONL The Weakley County, General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Account Name Approved Budget - Amended
_Budget Amendment Budget
Estimated Expenditures
1o Accountants 103,860.00 <6,500.00> 97,360.00
11,302 Advertising -0- 3,500.00 3,500.00
(1308 Consultants -0- 3,000.00 - 3,000.00
Total Expenditures 103,860.00 -0- ; 103,860.00

HION DO BECIT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of

ey County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

N3 BE T FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the
Hare requiring it This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the, Board of County

LONCTS.

stant Fo The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The FolIoWing Members Of

wakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SORED BY: ) SPONSORED BY:
e I A gg/’,“/ﬁigrw
VLEDGED AND APPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Committee Chairman, /g—@@ Committee

made by ~ Tidwell that the foregoing resolution be adop\t\ed:
onded by - Phobus ) \
_ \
g put o a roll eall vote, Motion carvied approval this the 20 th day of
e 199s i i

Approved:

.
/ 7 ' . ]
pr@&ﬁéi_L 3?%%&;%;w%y7/fﬂ“

it Searbrougsh, County Clerk Ron Gifford, County Executive

/




